
I
,,

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

lt
12

13

t4
15
16

t7
18

t9
20

2l
))

'r1

24

tq

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM IEGISf,ATIVE COUNCII.
(approving Fr 2013 carry Forward Budgets for IGA #DElll026-001 for the one stop Division

ofthe Ed[cation Department with the Arizona D€partment of Dconomic security)

RESOIUTION NO. 13-O2I

WHEREAS' the llrizona Department of Economic Security eltered i.nto an intergovernmental

agr€ement(IGA)withthe Tohono O'odham Nationto provide the Natlonwithfundsfor

specilic workforce rnvestmentAct wIA) employment and training programs operated

by the Dducation Department's One Stop Division; and

the IGA was approved by thls f,egislative Council Resolrtion #l 2-27tt anll
WHEREAS, pursuanttothe IGA' thearizona DepartmentofEconomlc securityhas allocatedfunds

to the Nation for FY2OI2 in the amount of$243,436.00 for the period beginning April
l, 20ll to Iune 30, 2013; and

the One Stop Diyision has expended funds in Fyl2 leaving a total amount of
$126,O58.60 to be carried forward lnto Fyl3; and

th€ one stop Division has seven (z) program budgets and requests to expend these

budgets per attached budgets; and these budgets as identlried in the following table;

and

WHEREAS,

Acct # Program Arnount
600.13.2061 LYll Dislocated Worker $ 3.65t.92
600.13.2062 FV12 Dislocated Worker $ 22,462.1a
600.r3.2063 PYll Administration $ s26.59
600.13,2064 PYI I Yonth Program $ 2/L,t52.O7
600.13.2065 FYl2 Adult Admin $ 581.00
600.13.2066 PYll Adnlt Program $ 6,588.59
60',.tt.2067 FYl2 Adult Program $ 68,099.25

Totalr $ 126,06t.60

theHumanResources Developmentcommittee and the Budget& Finance cornrnittee
have reviewed the one stop Divrsion Budget carry forward budgets and recommend

Its approval and adoption.

Now' THDREFoRE BE, IT REsor,vED that th€ Tohono o,odham Legislative corncil does hereby
approve and authorize the e4tenditure ofthe FY2013 state CarryForwardBudgetsfor
th€ Education Department - one stop Diyision effective Apr l, 20rr tolune 3o,2013
in the amornt of $126,068,60.

BE rT FURTHER RESof,vED that the Tohono o'odham Legislative Council hereby approves the F1,

2ol3 Education Department- one stop Division / Department ofEconomic securrtv-
State ofArizona Carry Forward Budgets:



1
2
3
4

3

6

7

8
9

10

1l

T2

13

t4
15
l6
l7
18
19
20
2l
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3l
at
JJ
34
35
36
JI
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47

RESOf,UTTON NO. l3-O2l
FY 2Ol3 Carry forward Budgets for IGA #DElllO26-OOl for the One Stop Division of th€

Education Department with the Arizona l)epartment of Economic Security)
Page 2 of3

Acct # Program llmo|rnt
500.r3.2061 PYU Dislocatcd Worker $ 3.65t.92
600.13.2062 FYl2 Dislocated Worker $ 22,452.18
600.r3.2063 PYll Administration $ 526.59
600.13.206!r PYll Yonth Program $ 2/L,1S2.O7

600.13.2065 FYl2 Adnlt Admin $ 581.00
600.13.2066 PYll Adult Program $ 6,588.59
600.13.2067 FYl2 Adult Program $ 68,099.25

Totall $ 126,05t.60

BEIT FINltf,Ly RESOLVED bythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Council authorizes the Chairperson

and anydesignated officialto exp€nd and administer the budg€t as attached, provided

that any amendment alfectfurg the funds or funding level shall be submitted for

further prior approval by the Tohono o'odham [egislatlve Council.

The foregoing Resolutionwas passed bythe Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Councilonthe09I Day
of IANUIIRY. 2013 at a meeti.ng at whlch a quorum was present with a vote of 2,780.60 FOR; -0-

ST;-O- NOT VOTING; andI03lABSDNT, pursuantto the powersvested inthe CouncilbyArticle
vI' Section I (dx3)and (D ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odhamNation, adopted bythe Tohono
O'odham Nation on Ianuary lt, 19t6i and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian AIIairs (Operations) on March 6, 19t6, pursuantto Section l6 oftheActofJune 18, 1934 (49
Stat. 984).

o'oHON LEGISIATIVE COUNCII,

Chairman

2013

Andayor V/t|iL/Liq,2ort.
Said Resolution was submitted fora
Nation on tn. / V a"y of-

ofnce ofthe Chalrman ofthe Tohono O'odham

to the provisions ofSectl 5 of ArticlgvU of the Constitution and wiII become 6lfective

ltl day of

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary

his approval or upon his fa re to elther approve or disapprove it within 4t hours of



I
)
1

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
t2
13

14

l5
T6

l7
18

t9
20

2l
22

23

24
.,<

26
)'7

28

29

30

31
a)

34

35

36

JI

38

39
40

4l
42

43
44
45

RXSOI]UTrON NO. 13-O21
(Approving fy 2013 Carry Forward Budgets for IcA #DDl11026-00l for the One Stop Division of the
id-ncatton-Oepartment with the Arizona Department of Economic Secnri8)

I /IPPROVED

I I DISAPPROVED

1l I

R€turned to the L€gislative Secretary on the I ' I day of

a, ,.--
2013. at t ' l\ o'clock, P .u.--,;_

Evonn€ Wilson, Legislative Secretary

ontn" l{ auy or

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



RESOLUTION NO. 13.02I

ACTION: APPROVING FY 2013 CARRY FORWARD BUDGETS FOR IGA #DE111026-001 FOR TIIE ONE STOP DMSION
OF TIIE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT WITH THE ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECTIRITY

MOYED: COLINCILWOMAN OLMA VILLEGAS-LISTON SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA

DATE: JANUARY 09,2013

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUIVARI
342.O

1. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)

2, FRANCES C. ANTONE
(Vernon Smith)

l7t.0

171 .0

X

X

CHI]KUT KUK
302.2

1. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ

l5l . l0

151 . 10

x

x

GU ACHI
244.9

1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN

2, CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(Louis L. Johnson)

172.45

122.45

x

x

GU VO
226.7

1. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
)

I13.35

113.35

x

X x

HICKTWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA

93. 15

93. 15

x

x

PISINEMO
200.7

1. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald Fayuant)

100.35

100.35

x

X

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

I. LORRAINE EILER
()

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

102.30

102.30

X

x

SAN XA\'IER
215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Sroner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107.90

x

x

SCHUKTOAK
169.8

I. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthony J. Rios)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
475.7

1. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. MARIA ACKERMAN
( )

237 .85

237 .85

X

x

SIF OIDAK
2t1.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE

2. MARY LOPEZ
)

105.95

105.95

x

x
x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- t03l


